

ITEM No.32

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10304/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2003 in CMWP 54923/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. STATE SPINNING MILLS CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH SINGH BHATIA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay, prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHAFor Petitioner (s) Mr.Rakesh Dwevedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Chandra Kant Nayak,Adv.
Mr.Atishi Dipankar,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna,Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Khanna,Adv.
Mr.Reetesh Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sheshank Shekhar,Adv.
Mr.Surya Kant,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Secretary, Department of Labour, Government of U.P., is added as a party respondent.
Issue notice. Service may be effected also on the standing counsel of the State. The SLP is
adjourned for a fortnight.(Madhu Saxena)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)